PRESS RELEASE

Contact: K. Freeman

For Immediate Release January 29, 2019 officialpickett@gmail.com



The City Of Prattville and the Prattville Creative and Performing Arts Council will host the 2nd Annual Wilson Pickett Music and Arts Festival on Saturday, April 6, 2019 at Pratt Park in Prattville, Alabama. This year they have partnered with the Wilson Pickett, Jr. Legacy LLC. The festival will offer guests a fun-filled day complete with arts, games, fitness, an interactive culinary arts experience and a live performance stage to entertain all in attendance, from the tiniest to the wisest. Additional events around the city will include free workshops and an art exhibit during the days leading up to the festival.

The Wilson Pickett, Jr. Legacy LLC aims to introduce a new generation of music lovers to the legacy of the legendary, international, Music Hall of Famer, the "Wicked" Wilson Pickett! Wilson realized late in life that he would have found great joy in equipping others with the tools and know-how to find joy and success in entertaining others. The Legacy seeks to provide avenues for youth to develop their own artistic gifts through unique and fulfilling educational experiences.

The Wilson Pickett Music and Arts Festival was first held in April 2018. It was developed through the expansion of Prattville's former Fountain City Arts Festival which had a successful eleven-year run. You may contact either Barbara Simpson or Brittany Glenn of the Office of Cultural Arts and Special Events for the City of Prattville at 334-595-0851 for additional information and sponsorship opportunities. We hope you'll join us.